DS1742
 2 of 17
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN 33BNAME FUNCTION
1 A7
Address Input
2 A6
3 A5

Ratings 7
071905 Corrected 24-pin to 28-pin package and top mark items in
Ordering Information table 1
060706 Removed reference to J-STD-020 and indicated the lead
soldering temperature of +260°C  for 10 seconds max 7
022207 Added DS1742-85, DS1742-85+ to the Ordering Information
table; removed DS1742P-100+ (PowerCap) package 1
102808 Removed the –70 ordering numbers from the Ordering
Information table 1
6/13 Updated the Ordering Information table and the Setting the
Clock section 1, 4
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  DS1742-100+  DS1742-100IND+  DS1742-85+  DS1742W-150+  DS1742W-120+